
 1 

1/12/15 
 
Minutes - Special Meeting/Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held 1/12/15 at 9:00 a.m. 
Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. 
Commissioner’s office, 1/8/15.  
 
Present: York, Chairman, Fite & Co. Clerk, Cloyd    
 
Guests: Jerry Nelson, Jim Taylor 
 
York called the meeting to order at 9:01 a.m. 
 
Fite made motion to meet with Jail Advisory Board. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye. 
No Nay Votes. Motion carried. 
 
York made motion to approve 1/5/15 minutes. Fite seconded.  York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No 
Nay Votes. Motion carried. 
 
Fite made motion to approve Resolution 2015-2 in reference to Quill Reimbursement to 
F-4 account. York seconded.   Fite-Aye; York-Aye.  No Nay Votes.  Motion carried. 
 
Fite made motion to approve Resolution 2015-3 regarding notice of filing period for 
election of fair board directors. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. 
Motion carried. 
 
Fite made motion to approve purchase orders.  York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye.  No 
Nay Votes. Motion carried. 2014-2015 F-RMP: 8 KELLPRO INC. 429.00 GENERAL: 
316 Comanche Co Juvenile 928.00 317 GOODES 4446.75 318 Grace Christian 
Fellowship 25.00 319 SACRED HEART CATHOLIC CHURCH 25.00 320 TRINITY 
BAPTIST CHURCH 25.00 321 WILLOW COMMUNITY BLDG 25.00 322 CHURCH OF 
CHRIST 25.00 323 MANGUM HOUSING AUTHORITY 25.00 324 GRANITE COMM 
BLDG 25.00 325 REED COMMUNITY BLDG 25.00 326 ULTIMATE IT GUY LLC 180.00 
327 OSU/CLGT 100.00 HIGHWAY: 551 WELDON PARTS 93.20 552 WILLOW 16.50 
Utilities 553 SWRE 25.00 Utilities 554 SW OK TELEPHONE CO 69.93 Phone Service 
555 MO&G 759.70 Utilities 556 GENE HAHN 300.00 557 WESTERN EQUIP 2950.00 
HEALTH: 90 T & S Lawn 100.00 BLANKET PO 91 QUILL CORP 118.65 92 CAROLYN 
WILSON 23.52 OSU CASH: 73 HAC Inc. 301.74 BLANKET PO 74 PUCKETT 
DISCOUNT DRUG 11.79 75 TOUCHTONE 29.06 76 OSU University Mailing Serv, 
30.00 77 AT&T U-Verse 45.00 
  
There were no blanket purchase orders. 
 
Fite made motion to meet with Industrial Trust Authority at 10:00 a.m. York seconded. 
Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried. 
 
No action on any recommendations made by Industrial Trust Authority. 
 
 



 2 

No New Business to discuss. 
 
Fite made motion to recess.  York seconded.  Fite-Aye;York-Aye. No Nay Votes.  
Motion carried. 
 
In accordance with Senate Bill 484, the Board of Greer County Commissioners hereby 
provide the foregoing listing of all county employees and their annual gross salaries 
paid during the calendar year 2014, an asterisk preceding the employees name indicate 
salaries were paid for less than the full twelve months of 2014.  *Allen, Bobby L: 
$24,177.71 *Allison, Sandra L: $3,933.20 *BOWEN, D. KELLEY: $833.25 *Bull, Donna 
J: $36,000.00 *KNIGHT, ELMER G.: $6,840.00 *MCADEN, JIMMY W: $6,331.25 
*REEVES, BRYANT: $855.40 *RESER, J. B: $1,133.05 *Sanders, Rebecca L: $320.00 
Allen, Ashley Lorraine: $25,300.00 Brown, Amber: $8,425.60 Buchanan, Tiffany D: 
$27,600.00 Burcham, Jerry D: $30,000.00 CARPER, DAVIS W: $30,000.00 Cloyd, 
Jackie M: $36,000.00 COFFMAN, LEANNE C: $25,963.63 Coffman, Robert L: 
$30,000.00 Cooper, Dustin M: $13,653.60 DAVIS, DEBORAH S: $22,667.64 Dickson, 
Glenda R: $1,560.00 EDWARDS, GLYNADEE A: $27,600.00 Elkouri, Debra J: 
$13,600.56 ELLIS, CARL: $17,500.00 FITE, STEVEN L: $36,000.00 Francis, Tommy 
Dale: $1,876.98 GIDDENS, BOBBY M.: $30,000.00 GIDDENS, DONNA L.: $36,000.00 
GIFFORD, JERALD R: $27,000.00 Glenn, Laura Lee: $6,673.52 Green, Roy Edward: 
$5,000.00 Hart, Darren K.: $22,500.00 HENRY, RHONDA N: $29,000.00 HOOD, 
ZEARL D: $17,752.35 HOPINGARDNER, SANDY K: $23,307.69 HUCKABAY, DEVIN 
S: $36,000.00 HUCKABAY, MICHELLE R: $22,210.00 KERBO, DIA: $5,231.01 
KNIGHT, DON W: $30,000.00 LOGSDON, CHERYL A.: $27,600.00 Martinez, Mitchell 
C: $6,362.00 Medrano, Faustino D: $6,997.50 Mills, Dwayne D: $28,200.00 Mitchell, 
Jared S: $7,473.12 NICKELL, TERRY L: $30,000.00 NORTON JR, ALBERT: $6,518.75 
PATY, SCOTT W: $30,000.00 Payne, Peggy S: $25,300.00 REEVES, JUNITA L.: 
$27,600.00 ROBINSON, SCOTT H.: $30,000.00 Rogers, Elizabeth A: $218.25 
ROGERS, MIKE: $13,800.00 Shaw, Cheston Lee: $25,300.00 SLATON, KENNETH S: 
$30,000.00 Snow, Christopher E: $30,000.00 Taylor, Michael L: $30,000.00 Thompson, 
Laurie M: $21,602.00 VILLA, AMY L: $21,720.00 Walker, Floyd A: $30,000.00 Warren, 
Terry L.: $11,956.50 Williams, Norma J.: $9,346.00 Wynn, Alvin Ray: $22,350.00 
Wyrick, Christina M: $120.00 York, Richard B: $36,000.00 
 
 
Approved:  1/20/15  

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Mangum 

** S E A L ** 
                                                       

/s/BRENT YORK, CHAIRMAN 
 
ATTEST:     

*vacant* 
 
/s/JACKIE CLOYD    
COUNTY CLERK   /s/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER 


